CODE REVISER USE ONLY



or fax.

PREPROPOSAL STATEMENT **OF INQUIRY**

CR-101 (October 2017) (Implements RCW 34.05.310)

Do NOT use for expedited rule making

OFFICE OF THE CODE REVISER STATE OF WASHINGTON **FILED**

DATE: September 03, 2019

TIME: 9:30 AM

WSR 19-18-062

Agency: Department of Social and Health Services, Aging	g and Long-Term Support Administration
sections in chapter 388-78A WAC "Assisted Living Facility 388-78A-2480, WAC 388-78A-2481, WAC 388-78A-2482	nning to add new sections, repeal existing sections, and amend y Licensing Rules" related to tuberculosis screening including WAC , WAC 388-78A-2483, WAC 388-78A-2484, WAC 388-78A-2485, -2488, WAC 388-78A-2489, and other related rules as may be
Statutes authorizing the agency to adopt rules on this	subject: Chapter 18.20 RCW, Chapter 74.39A RCW
updated in several years. The rules need to be updated in	d what they might accomplish: These rules have not been a consideration of the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention ent regulations across the Residential Care Services programs.
agencies: The Washington Department of Health collabo	this subject and the process coordinating the rule with these rates and coordinates closely with the Department of Social and velop regulations of the requirements associated with tuberculosising Rules".
staff person identified below. At a later date, DSHS wi	e part in developing the rules. Anyone interested should contact the ill file a proposal with the Office of the Code Reviser with a notice of sent to everyone on the mailing list and to anyone who requests a
Interested parties can participate in the decision to ad	lopt the new rule and formulation of the proposed rule before
publication by contacting:	
	(If necessary)
Name: Jeanette K. Childress, Long Term Care Policy Program Manager Residential Care Services	Name:
Address: PO Box 45600 Olympia, WA 98504-5600	Address:
Phone: 360-725-2591	Phone:
Fax: 360-438-7903	Fax:
TTY:	TTY:
Email: childjk@dshs.wa.gov	Email:
Web site:	Web site:
Other:	Other:

Additional comments: Anyone from the public can comment directly to the Program Manager listed above via phone, email,

Date: August 29, 2019	Signature:
Name: Katherine I. Vasquez	harten I. Varges
Title: DSHS Rules Coordinator	Musican actuals